## Copy of the Fire Safety Certificate issued by Regional Fire Officer, Bhavnagar Region



REGIONAL FIRE OFFICE GUJARAT STATE FIRE PREVENTION SERVICES, BHAVNAGAR VistarVikasSatta Mandal Building, Near Income Tax Office, Mahatma Gandhi Sadan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Motibaug, Town Hall, Bhavnagar-364001. t-mail:- (10 byr@gujarat.gov.in



SFPS/FIRE NOC/25/2023

Date:19/04/2023

## Fire Safety Certificate

This is to Certify that the comprised of EDUCATION BUILDING structure and having occupancies of <u>NEW ERA PROFESSOR ACADEMY (CHANAKYA EDUCATION TRUST)</u>, <u>KESHOD</u> -VERAVAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY, BYPASS ROAD, KEVADRA, KESHOD, DIST. JUNAGADH Owned/occupied by The TRUSTEE have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with section-18 and verified by the STATION FIRE OFFICER -KESHOD on Dt.:-16/04/2023 In the presence of TRUSTEE and that the Building/Premises is fit for occupancy with effect from for a period of (From Dt.19/04/2023 to Dt.18/04/2025) TWO YEAR In accordance with rules and subject to compliance of any specific laid by the issuing officer.

## Note:

- 1) This Fire Safety Certificate shall be cancelled out immediately if found not obeying of any instruction and applicable CGDCR, GFPLS Act, Rules and Regulation for Fire Safety Certificate.
- 2) If any type of illegal construction has been done in the building or premises, then this certificate will be cancelled automatically.
- 3) ફાયર ફાઇટીંગ સિસ્ટમનો મેન્ટેનેન્સ રિપોર્ટ સમય સમય પર રીજનલ ફાયર ઓફિસે જમા કરાવવો.

Dt. of issued- 19/04/2023 Place- Bhavnagar, Regional Office.

> Regional Fire Officer State Fire Prevention Services

Bhavnagar Region

New Era Professor Academy

New Era Professor Academy